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C972(Subrahmanyan)
(20/13)

B0319-454 (128)B0319-454

C928(Burton)
(3)

Carina (8/128)Carina

C911(Tingay)
(6)

Pictor A (128)Pictor A

Maint

C911(Tingay)
(20/13)

Pictor A (128)Pictor A

Maint C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C
61

1

C928(Burton)
(20)

Carina (8/128)Carina

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C928(Burton)
(6)

Carina (8/128)Carina

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field

C
99

1

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

C992(Becker)
(20/13)

G296.7-0.9 (128)G296.7-0.9

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

C992(Becker)
(20/13)

G308.3-1.4 (128)G308.3-1.4

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field

C
99

1

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field

C
99

1

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

Maint C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

C572(Hopkins)
(20)

Phoenix deep field (128)Phoenix deep field

C886(Kardashev)
(6/3)

2 sources (128)2 sources

C
88

6
C

61
1

C976(Benaglia)
(6/3)

WACK 2134 (128)WACK 2134

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

AT.cat (128)AT.cat

VSOP(Reynolds)
(6)

(128)

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

AT.cat (128)AT.cat

C1007
(20)

NGC 1313

C1007(Ryder)
(20)

NGC 1313 (8/128)NGC 1313

VSOP(Reynolds)
(6)

(128)

C
99

1

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

6B

6B W2 W64 W147 W182 W196 W392 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969

Mon 27 Aug

Tue 28 Aug

Wed 29 Aug

Thu 30 Aug

Fri 31 Aug

Sat 1  Sep

Sun 2  Sep

Mon 3  Sep

Tue 4  Sep

Wed 5  Sep

Thu 6  Sep

Fri 7  Sep

Sat 8  Sep

Sun 9  Sep

Schedule:- 27 Aug - 9  Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 181260

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

6B

6B W2 W64 W147 W182 W196 W392 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969

Reconfigure #198/Calibration

Reconfigure #198/Calibration Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C
99

1

C
61

1

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C982(Rayner)
(3mm)

NGC253 (128)NGC253

C
99

1

C982(Rayner)
(3mm)

NGC253 (128)NGC253

C978(Setia Gunawan)
(12mm)

List (128)List

C983(Balasubramanyam)
(3mm)

IRAS 17470-2853 (64)IRAS 17470-2853

C968(Cannon)
(20)

NGC 625 (4/128)NGC 625

0.75D

0.75D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

Mon 10 Sep

Tue 11 Sep

Wed 12 Sep

Thu 13 Sep

Fri 14 Sep

Sat 15 Sep

Sun 16 Sep

Mon 17 Sep

Tue 18 Sep

Wed 19 Sep

Thu 20 Sep

Fri 21 Sep

Sat 22 Sep

Sun 23 Sep

Schedule:- 10 Sep - 23 Sep

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C968(Cannon)
(20)

NGC 625 (4/128)NGC 625

C978
(3mm)

List (128)List

C983(Balasubramanyam)
(3mm)

IRAS 17470-2853 (64)IRAS 17470-2853

C
99

1

C946(Dodson)
(6/3)

Vela (128)Vela

C986(Sault)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C979(Horellou)
(20)

NGC6872 (16)NGC6872

C979(Horellou)
(20)

NGC6872 (16)NGC6872

C
61

1

C965(Kilborn)
(20)

List (8)List

C986
(128)

C965(Kilborn)
(20)

List (8)List

C
99

1

C978(Setia Gunawan)
(3mm)

List (128)List

Maint C986
(128)

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC7462 (4/128)NGC7462

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC7462 (4/128)NGC7462

C787
WR 11

C978
(3mm)

List (128)List

C
99

1

C986(Sault)
(20/13+6/3)

(128)

C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

C983(Balasubramanyam)
(3mm)

IRAS 17470-2853 (64)IRAS 17470-2853

C965(Kilborn)
(20)

List (8)List

C965(Kilborn)
(20)

List (8)List

C994(Leahy)
(20/13)

1637-77 (128)1637-77

C
99

4

C942(Koribalski)
(20)

List (8/128)List
C

99
1

C942(Koribalski)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C984
(3mm)(ex6)

00182-7112 (128)00182-7112

C984
(3mm)(ex6)

00182-7112 (128)00182-7112

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

0.75D

0.75D W100 W102 W128 W140 W147 W392 31,107,184,291,398,429,582,612,689,719,3750,3857,4041,4439,4469

Reconfigure #199/Calibration

Reconfigure #199/Calibration Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

C
99

1
V

S
O

P

V
S

O
P

C942(Koribalski)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C984
(3mm)(ex6)

004515-0737

E
W

35
2

EW352 W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Mon 24 Sep

Tue 25 Sep

Wed 26 Sep

Thu 27 Sep

Fri 28 Sep

Sat 29 Sep

Sun 30 Sep

Mon 1  Oct

Tue 2  Oct

Wed 3  Oct

Thu 4  Oct

Fri 5  Oct

Sat 6  Oct

Sun 7  Oct

Schedule:- 24 Sep - 7  Oct

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C984
(3mm)(ex6)

004515-0737 (128)004515-0737

C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

C
99

1
C

95
1

C951(Koribalski)
(3mm)

Various (128)Various

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C984
(3mm)(ex6)

23569-0341 (128)23569-0341

C
99

1
C

98
4

C984
(3mm)(ex6)

23569-0341

C978(Setia Gunawan)
(12mm)

List (128)List

C973
(12mm)

Mag Clouds

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

Mag Clouds (16)Mag Clouds

C942(Koribalski)
(20)

List (8/128)List

C
99

1
C

61
1

C968
(20)

NGC 625

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C973
(12mm)

Mag Clouds

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

Mag Clouds (16)Mag Clouds

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

C
99

1
C1005(Dahlem)

(20)(pol)

NGC7090 (4/128)NGC7090

C1005
(20)(pol)

NGC7090

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C007(McConnell)
(20/13+6/3)

AT.cat (128)AT.cat

C973
(12mm)

Mag Clouds

C973(Beasley)
(12mm)

Mag Clouds (16)Mag Clouds

Maint

C
99

1

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC7462 (4/128)NGC7462

C1005
(20)(pol)

NGC7462

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C968(Cannon)
(20)

NGC 625 (4/128)NGC 625

C
96

8

C997(Camilo)
(20/13)

PSR J1016-5857 (128)PSR J1016-5857

C
99

1

C960(Rosenberg)
(20/13)

PKS2155-304 (32/128)PKS2155-304

C960
(20/13)

PKS2155-304

C
61

1

C996(Wright)
(3mm)

TW Hya (64)TW Hya

C960(Rosenberg)
(20/13)

PKS2005-489 (32/128)PKS2005-489

C
96

0

C946(Dodson)
(6/3)

Vela (128)Vela

C
99

1

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

NGC 1490 (16)NGC 1490

C530(Oosterloo)
(20)(ex6)

NGC 1490 (16)NGC 1490

C996(Wright)
(3mm)

HD 100546 (64)HD 100546

C950
(20)

(16/128)

E
W

35
2

EW352 W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Mon 8  Oct

Tue 9  Oct

Wed 10 Oct

Thu 11 Oct

Fri 12 Oct

Sat 13 Oct

Sun 14 Oct

Mon 15 Oct

Tue 16 Oct

Wed 17 Oct

Thu 18 Oct

Fri 19 Oct

Sat 20 Oct

Sun 21 Oct

Schedule:- 8  Oct - 21 Oct

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C950(Sadler)
(20)

4 sources (16/128)4 sources

C960(Rosenberg)
(20/13)

PKS2251-178 (32/128)PKS2251-178

C
99

1

C950
(20)

(16/128)

C950(Sadler)
(20)

4 sources (16/128)4 sources

C1008(Vergani)
(20/13)(ex6)

IC 4745 (8/128)IC 4745

C
96

0

C960(Rosenberg)
(20/13)

HE1029-140 (32/128)HE1029-140 E
W

35
2

EW352 W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Reconfigure #200/Calibration

Reconfigure #200/Calibration

Reconfigure #200/Calibration C987
(3mm)

Sgr A* (128/128)Sgr A*

C
99

1
C

61
1

C
98

1

C981(Manchester)
(12mm)

SN 1987A (128)SN 1987A

C970(Minchin)
(20)

J1337-39 (4/128)J1337-39

C885(Gentile)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 79-G14 (8/128)ESO 79-G14

C885(Gentile)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 79-G14 (8/128)ESO 79-G14

C970(Minchin)
(20)

J1337-39 (4/128)J1337-39

C885(Gentile)
(20)(ex6)

ESO 287-G13 (8/128)ESO 287-G13

C
99

1

C885
(20)

(8/128)

C885
(20)

(8/128)

C997(Camilo)
(20/13)

PSR J1016-5857 (128)PSR J1016-5857

C909(Prandoni)
(6)

ATESP region (128/128)ATESP region

C909
(6)

(128/128)

C946(Dodson)
(6/3)

Vela (128)Vela

C
99

1

Maint C909(Prandoni)
(6)

ATESP region (128/128)ATESP region

C909
(6)

(128/128)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C987
(3mm)

Sgr A*

C007
(20/13+6/3)

AT.cat (128)AT.cat
C

99
1

C
61

1

C
10

03
C1003(Ryan-Weber)

(20)

NGC1533 (8/128)NGC1533

Maint C909(Prandoni)
(6)

ATESP region (128/128)ATESP region

C909
(6)

(128/128)

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

2 sources (128)2 sources

C
99

1

C927
(6/3)

(128)

C909(Prandoni)
(6)

ATESP region (128/128)ATESP region

C909
(6)

(128/128)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

C007(McConnell)
(12mm)

list (128)list

C015
(128)

1.5D

1.5D W102 W109 W140 W182 W196 W392 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439

Mon 22 Oct

Tue 23 Oct

Wed 24 Oct

Thu 25 Oct

Fri 26 Oct

Sat 27 Oct

Sun 28 Oct

Mon 29 Oct

Tue 30 Oct

Wed 31 Oct

Thu 1  Nov

Fri 2  Nov

Sat 3  Nov

Sun 4  Nov

Schedule:- 22 Oct - 4  Nov

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C015(Manchester)
(20/13+6/3)

SNR 1987A (128)SNR 1987A

C007(McConnell)
(3mm)

list (128)list

C
99

1

C007
(3mm)

list (128)list

C007(McConnell)
(3mm)

list (128)list

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

C
99

1

VLBI
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

C
99

1

VLBI
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

C
99

1

VLBI
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

VLBI(Reynolds)
(20)

(128)

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C987
(3mm)

Sgr A*
C

99
1

C
61

1

C
94

6
C946

(6/3)

Vela (128)Vela

C985(Butler)
(20/13)(ex6)

Venus (128)Venus

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC7090 (4/128)NGC7090

C
10

05

C985(Butler)
(20/13)(ex6)

Venus (128)Venus

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C
99

1

C007
(12mm)

list (128)list

C007(McConnell)
(12mm)

list (128)list

C979(Horellou)
(20)

NGC6872 (16)NGC6872

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC1511 (4/128)NGC1511

1.5D

1.5D W102 W109 W140 W182 W196 W392 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439

Mon 5  Nov

Tue 6  Nov

Wed 7  Nov

Thu 8  Nov

Fri 9  Nov

Sat 10 Nov

Sun 11 Nov

Mon 12 Nov

Tue 13 Nov

Wed 14 Nov

Thu 15 Nov

Fri 16 Nov

Sat 17 Nov

Sun 18 Nov

Schedule:- 5  Nov - 18 Nov

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC1511 (4/128)NGC1511

C965(Kilborn)
(20)

ESO 099-G 005 (8)ESO 099-G 005

C
99

1

C995
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

C995
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125

C970(Minchin)
(20)

J1321-31 (4/128)J1321-31

C1005(Dahlem)
(20)(pol)

NGC7462 (4/128)NGC7462
C

10
05

C995(Hunstead)
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

1.5D

1.5D W102 W109 W140 W182 W196 W392 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439

Reconfigure #201/Calibration

Reconfigure #201/Calibration

Reconfigure #201/Calibration C987
(3mm)

Sgr A*

C
99

1
C

61
1

C981(Manchester)
(12mm)

SN 1987A (128)SN 1987A

C981(Manchester)
(12mm)

SN 1987A (128)SN 1987A

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

2 sources (128)2 sources

C015(Manchester)
(3)

SNR 1987A (128)SNR 1987A

C015(Manchester)
(3)

SNR 1987A (128)SNR 1987A

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11
C

99
1

C968(Cannon)
(20)

NGC 625 (4/128)NGC 625

C968
(20)

NGC 625

C977(Saripalli)
(20)

SUMSS sources (128)SUMSS sources

C977
(20)

(128)

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

C
99

1

Maintenance/Test C995(Hunstead)
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

C995(Hunstead)
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

Maintenance/Test

Maintenance/Test C987
(3mm)

Sgr A*

C
99

1
C

61
1

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C927(Bignall)
(6/3)

list (128)list

C
99

1

C886(Kardashev)
(6/3)

3 sources (128)3 sources

C886(Kardashev)
(6/3)

3 sources (128)3 sources

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C969
(4)

6D

6D W8 W32 W84 W168 W173 W392 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

Mon 19 Nov

Tue 20 Nov

Wed 21 Nov

Thu 22 Nov

Fri 23 Nov

Sat 24 Nov

Sun 25 Nov

Mon 26 Nov

Tue 27 Nov

Wed 28 Nov

Thu 29 Nov

Fri 30 Nov

Sat 1  Dec

Sun 2  Dec

Schedule:- 19 Nov - 2  Dec

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C969(Dodson)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

G294.511-1.6 (4)G294.511-1.6

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C
99

1

C727(Huynh)
(20)

HDF-S (128)HDF-S

C
96

9

C969(Dodson)
(20/13+6/3)(pol)

G294.511-1.6 (4)G294.511-1.6

Maint C007
(20/13+6/3)

AT.cat (128)AT.cat

C1007(Ryder)
(20)

NGC 1313 (8/128)NGC 1313

C1007(Ryder)
(20)

NGC 1313 (8/128)NGC 1313

6D

6D W8 W32 W84 W168 W173 W392 77,367,796,1163,1286,1362,2082,2158,2449,2525,3352,3429,4714,5510,5878

Reconfigure #202/Calibration

Reconfigure #202/Calibration

Reconfigure #202/Calibration C007
AT.cat

C
99

1

C981(Manchester)
(12mm)

SN 1987A (128)SN 1987A

C981(Manchester)
(12mm)

SN 1987A (128)SN 1987A

C863(Mohan)
(20)

List (8)List

C995
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125

C995(Hunstead)
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

C863(Mohan)
(20)

List (8)List

C
99

1

C863(Mohan)
(20)

List (8)List

C988(Sridharan)
(6/3)

list (4/128)list

C995(Hunstead)
(20)(pol)

A3128,3125 (128)A3128,3125

C
61

1

C988(Sridharan)
(6/3)

list (4/128)list

C
99

1

C793(Corbett)
(20/13+6/3)

IRAS sources (128)IRAS sources

C1000(De Breuck)
(20)

83 sources (128)83 sources

C1000
(20)

83 sources

C787
(20/13+6/3)

WR 11 (128)WR 11

C
99

1

Maint C1000(De Breuck)
(20)

83 sources (128)83 sources

C1000
(20)

83 sources

C1000(De Breuck)
(20)

7 sources (128)7 sources

C977(Saripalli)
(20)

SUMSS sources (128)SUMSS sources

C977(Saripalli)
(20)

SUMSS sources (128)SUMSS sources

C
99

1

C793(Corbett)
(20/13+6/3)

IRAS sources (128)IRAS sources

C990(Punsly)
(20/13+6/3)

5 quasars (128)5 quasars

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Mon 3  Dec

Tue 4  Dec

Wed 5  Dec

Thu 6  Dec

Fri 7  Dec

Sat 8  Dec

Sun 9  Dec

Mon 10 Dec

Tue 11 Dec

Wed 12 Dec

Thu 13 Dec

Fri 14 Dec

Sat 15 Dec

Sun 16 Dec

Schedule:- 3  Dec - 16 Dec

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 18126 0

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C990(Punsly)
(20/13+6/3)

5 quasars (128)5 quasars

C
99

1

C1004(Buttery)
(20)

list (128)list

C1004(Buttery)
(20)

list (128)list

Maintenance/Test C1007(Ryder)
(20)

NGC 1313 (8/128)NGC 1313
C

10
07

C952(Caswell)
(20)

Many (4)Many

C
99

1
C

61
1

C924(Vreeswijk)
(20)

GRB990712 (128)GRB990712

C924(Vreeswijk)
(20)

GRB990712 (128)GRB990712

6A

6A W4 W45 W102 W173 W195 W392 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939

Reconfigure #203/Calibration

Reconfigure #203/Calibration

C
99

1

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C
91

8

C
99

1

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C
99

1
C918(McIntrye)

(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C979(Horellou)
(20)

NGC6872 (16)NGC6872

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C
99

1

C980(Budding)
(20)

CC Eri (128)CC Eri

C980
(20)

CC Eri

C980(Budding)
(20)

CC Eri (128)CC Eri

C980
(20)

CC Eri

C
99

1

C980(Budding)
(20)

CC Eri (128)CC Eri

E
W

35
2

EW352 W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Mon 17 Dec

Tue 18 Dec

Wed 19 Dec

Thu 20 Dec

Fri 21 Dec

Sat 22 Dec

Sun 23 Dec

Mon 24 Dec

Tue 25 Dec

Wed 26 Dec

Thu 27 Dec

Fri 28 Dec

Sat 29 Dec

Sun 30 Dec

Schedule:- 17 Dec - 30 Dec

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)
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C980
(20)

CC Eri

C
99

1

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C918(McIntrye)
(6/3)(pol)

LMC fields (128)LMC fields

C961
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C
99

1

C961
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

C961(McClure-Griffiths)
(20)

Chimneys (4/128)Chimneys

E
W

35
2

EW352 W102 W104 W109 W112 W125 W392 31,46,77,107,122,153,199,245,321,352,4087,4286,4332,4408,4438

Mon 31 Dec

Tue 1  Jan

Wed 2  Jan

Thu 3  Jan

Fri 4  Jan

Sat 5  Jan

Sun 6  Jan

Mon 7  Jan

Tue 8  Jan

Wed 9  Jan

Thu 10 Jan

Fri 11 Jan

Sat 12 Jan

Sun 13 Jan

Schedule:- 31 Dec - 13 Jan

AEST 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24
UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

LST 1812 60

Australia Telescope Compact Array

Stations Baselines (m)


